## The Forest at Ridgewood HOA

I agree to receive all communications from the Board of Directors of The Forest at Ridgewood Homeowners Association, either directly or on behalf of the Association by the current Property Manager, in electronic format utilizing the email address provided below. Communications that are required to be provided in hard copy by Florida Statute will continue to be hand-delivered or sent by mail.

Fill in the information below, then either mail or scan and email the form back to us. (By consenting to receive email documents, you are helping your association save money on postage and printing)

Your Email address: \_\_\_\_\_

(please print clearly)

Please select the type of notices that you consent to receive electronically:

\_\_\_\_\_ General Mailings (upcoming events, maintenance updates, community news, etc.)

\_\_\_\_\_ Letters and Notices (meeting notices, delinquent notices, violation letters)

\_\_\_\_\_ Bills and Statements (assessment information or invoices)

\*\*Your selections can be changed at any time with written notice to the Association\*\*

Your address (House# and Street): \_\_\_\_\_

The property owner must sign here: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Print your name here: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Date signed: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Phone: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Please return the completed form to The Forest at Ridgewood HOA via one of the following methods

Direct Mail: The Forest at Ridgewood Homeowners Association 2906 Busch Lake Blvd Tampa, FL 33614-1859

Email to either: <u>www.TheForestHOA.org</u> Community Information Manager – <u>cim@theforestha.org</u>

<u>www.JediManagement.com</u> Jedi LCAM Rep – <u>alejandro@jedimanagement.com</u>